TOLSTACHAOLAIS FEEDER SERVICE Operated by A Macdonald &

01851 830327 unless stated

Valid to 19

| Days Operated: | [N EW

Stops

Saturday

Monday | Monday | Monday
to to to
Saturday | Saturday | Saturday

Connecting Service to/from Stornoway by
W2 Hebridean Transport @ 01851 705050

October |W2B
2025

Tolstachaolais
Tolstachaolais Turn

Stornoway Bus Station

07:40#
07:50#

08:33

10:01r
10:19r
11:00

14:00r 17:00r
14:08r 17:08r
14:50 17:50

| Days Operated: |

| Stops |

GM
Monday | Monday | Monday | Monday | Monday
to to to to to
Saturday | Saturday | Saturday | Saturday | Saturday

Stornoway Bus Station
Tolstachaolais Turn

Tolstachaolais

09:50
10:29r
10:37r

13:05
13:44r
13:52r

15:55 18:00 21:40X
16:35r 18:40r 22:50X
16:43r 18:48r

No Western Isles bus
services operate on
Sundays

X - operated by Galson
Motors and travel via
Barvas. Tolstachaolais
turn must be requested by
Shawbost School. For
more info see W2
Westside Evening Service

Codes:

r - bookable request, 2hrs
notice @ 01851 830327

# - as required by entitled pupils, public request by 20:00hrs
previous evening, connecting bus 5mins later on Saturdays
& School Holidays

GM - Galson Motors
201851 840269




