TOLSTACHAOLAIS FEEDER SERVICE

Operated by A Macdonald

01851 830327 unless stated

Connecting Service to/from Stornoway by W2 Hebridean Transport ☎ 01851 705050

Valid to 19 October 2025

W₂B

Days Operated:		Monday	Monday	Monday	Monday
		to	to	to	to
Stops		Saturday	Saturday	Saturday	Saturday
Tolstachaolais		07:40#	10:01r	14:00r	17:00r
Tolstachaolais Turn		07:50#	10:19r	14:08r	17:08r
Stornoway Bus Station		08:33	11:00	14:50	17:50

No Western Isles bus services operate on Sundays

G	М

Days Operated:	Monday	Monday	Monday	Monday	Monday
Stops	to Saturday	to Saturday	to Saturday	to Saturday	to Saturday
Stornoway Bus Station	09:50	13:05	15:55	18:00	21:40X
Tolstachaolais Turn	10:29r	13:44r	16:35r	18:40r	22:50X
Tolstachaolais	10:37r	13:52r	16:43r	18:48r	

X - operated by Galson Motors and travel via Barvas. Tolstachaolais turn must be requested by Shawbost School. For more info see W2 Westside Evening Service

Codes:

r - bookable request, 2hrs notice ☎ 01851 830327

- as required by entitled pupils, public request by 20:00hrs previous evening, connecting bus 5mins later on Saturdays & School Holidays

GM - Galson Motors ☎01851 840269